FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-14-2001



101614012

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

-\	Als.	Ì
2)/	40	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
	Other	
Name Van Bloem, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01242001	
Formerly General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Greenville Agricultural Cre	<u>o</u> <u>o</u> o	
Composed of		
Address (line 1) c/o Wachovia Bank, N.A.		
Address (line 2) 191 Peachtree Street, NE	20	
Address (line 3) Attn: Leveraged Finance Div City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	V. Atlanta, GA State/Country If document to the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other		
\	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
14/2001 DBYRNE 00000143 75893559 40.00 OP 225.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average the Cover Sheet. Send comments reg	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of a straining the document of the control of the co	
gathering are data the Office of information and Regulatory Atlants, Office of information and Office of	parding this burden estimate to the U.S. Factor of the Constitution of the State of the Constitution of th	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Ado	iress Enter for the first Re	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area (Code and Telephone Number	04-572-4786
Name	Gerald T. Woods		
Address (line 1)	King & Spalding		
Address (line 2)	191 Peachtree Street		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30303		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Requirement Application Number or the Regularity Number (s)	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	ration Number(s)
75/893,55	9 76/098,138 76/098,		1,433,156 1,681,361 333,333,203 1,197,551
Number of	Properties Enter the total num	nber of properties involved.	# 10
	of Payment: Enclosed Account	fees can be charged to the account.)	\$ 265.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account of it about the property of the payment by deposit account of it about the payment by deposit account of its about the payment by			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Gerald T. Woods Name of Person Signing

Signature

2/10/01 **Date Signed**

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002234 FRAME: 0028**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of January 24, 2001, by VAN BLOEM, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor") to GREENVILLE AGRICULTURAL CREDIT CORP., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, quitclaim, relinquish and release unto Assignee, the following property, or interests in property, of Assignor, whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (a) all trademark and trademark applications, including each trademark and trademark application referred to in <u>Items A and B</u>, respectively (collectively "<u>Trademarks</u>") of <u>Attachment 1</u> hereto;
- (b) all trademark including each trademark license referred to in <u>Item C</u> ("<u>Trademark Licenses</u>") of <u>Attachment 1</u> hereto;
- (c) all reissues, continuations, extensions or renewals of any of the items described in clauses (a) and (b); and
- (d) all products and proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including (i) any claim by any Pledgor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of any trademark, trademark application, trademark registration, or trademark license, including any trademark, trademark application, trademark registration or trademark license referred to in Item B and Item C of Attachment 1 hereto, and (ii) rights to royalties and other payments with respect to the foregoing.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia and applicable federal laws.

This Assignment is being executed and delivered pursuant to that certain Settlement Agreement, dated of even date herewith, made between Wachovia Bank, N.A. (of which Assignee is its assignee) and the Assignor (among others), and is made subject to the terms and conditions thereof. Without limitation of the foregoing, this instrument is being executed and delivered in furtherance of giving effect to a foreclosure of collateral instituted by Assignee pursuant to Section 9-505 of the Uniform Commercial Code. Neither Assignee nor Wachovia Bank, N.A. has accepted or assumed any liability in connection herewith.

Atlanta-1975527 v1-1/24/01 8:41 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002234 FRAME: 0029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the day and year first above written.

"ASSIGNOR"

VAN BLOEM, INC.

Name:

Title: C80

(CORPORATE SEAL)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, or
this 24 th day of January, 2001, personally came <u>Sauce (Aprey)</u> , to me
known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he (she) is the
of VAN BLOEM, INC. and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is
the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behal
of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
My commission expires:
MININALD T. WOOTE
HOTARNOTARIAL SEAL]
EXPIRES EXPLANATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
GEORGIA I
I IAN 13, 2002 / =

Attachment 1

Item A. Trademarks.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
Van Bloem Gardens	2,020,448
Van Bloem's	1,433,156
Van Bloem's Sterling Collection	1,681,361
Van Bloem's Sleeping Beauty	1,888,746
Van Bloem Gardens	333,333,203
Dutch Mill (Design)	1,197,551
Plug N'Bloem	2,313,060

Item B. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Application Number
Starstruck	75/893,559
Blooming Treasures	76/098,138
100 Days of Color	76/098,705

Item C. Trademark Licenses.

RECORDED: 02/14/2001

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 002234 FRAME: 0032